
 

 

 

  STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA 

  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

ROY COOPER  J. ERIC BOYETTE 
GOVERNOR   SECRETARY 

 

Mailing Address: 

NC DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

DIVISION ONE 

113 AIRPORT DRIVE, SUITE 100 

EDENTON, NC 27932 

Telephone: (252) 482-1850 

Fax: (252) 482-8722 

Customer Service:  1-877-368-4968 

 

Website: www.ncdot.gov 

Location: 

113 AIRPORT DRIVE, SUITE 100 

EDENTON, NC 27932 

 

 

December 10, 2020 

 

Addendum No. 3 
 

Contract No.:  DA00492 
 

WBS Element:   16.33001 
 

M/V Sea Level Credit Drydock (CDD) 
 

To Whom It May Concern: 
 

Reference is made to the proposal and plans previously furnished for this project. 
 

The following revision has been made to the proposal and plans: 
 

Page 1, “Proposal Cover” has been revised to change the Bid Opening Date from December 16, 2020 to 

December 22, 2020. Please replace the original Page 1, “Proposal Cover” with the attached revised  

Page 1, “Proposal Cover”. 
  

The amended EBS File (DA00492.003x) has been uploaded. We apologize for any inconvenience. 
 

Sincerely, 

 

 

 
 

C. E. Slachta 

Division Proposals Engineer 
 
 

Cc: S. D. Baker, PE 

C. W. Bridgers Jr., PE 

 G. A. Byrum, PE 

R. W. Midgett, PE 

 E. S. Sedlacek 

http://www.ncdot.gov/


DA00492 1    STATE

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA  

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

HIGHWAY DIVISION 1 

   PROPOSAL 

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: DECEMBER 22, 2020 AT 2:00 PM 

CONTRACT ID: DA00492 

WBS ELEMENT NO.: 16.33001 

COUNTY: DARE 

TYPE OF WORK:   M/V SEA LEVEL CREDIT DRYDOCK (CDD) 

NOTICE: 
ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF 

GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF 

NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING 

BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE 

OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING 

BOARD BID IS $30,000. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS 

REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR 

CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE 

GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON 

BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL 

COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR 

LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING. 

THIS IS A DIVISION LET PROJECT.    

5% BID BOND OR BID DEPOSIT REQUIRED. 

NAME OF BIDDER 

ADDRESS OF BIDDER 

REVISED 12/10/2020




